# INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JUNE 11, 2021

PROJECT: 515 West Blvd. Water Service

Project No. 19-2499 / CIP No. 50927

RECOMMENDATION: Award Informal Quote in the amount of \$26,096.56 to

Prime Excavation, LLC.

#### **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

### CONTRACTORS

### **TOTAL BID**

Prime Excavation, LLC	\$26,096.56			
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$54,976.00			

City staff recommends awarding this project to Prime Excavation, LLC for the total Informal Quote amount of \$26,096.56 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Water
\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00

## **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Water
COST CENTER		0933
LINE ITEM		4381
FUNDING CENTER		0602
QUOTE AMOUNT	\$26,096.56	\$26,096.56

PROJECT MANAGER:

Brandon Quiett, PE City of Rapid City DATE

6/14/2021

PROJECT NAME: 515 WEST BLVD WATER SERVICE

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2499 / CIP 50927

**QUOTE DUE: JUNE 11, 2021** 

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$26,096.56

			Y.			ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	PRIME EXCAVATION, LLC		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIF	TION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION		LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL WORK			1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,404.20	\$1,404.20	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3		SOD			22.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$18.19	\$400.18	\$8.00	\$176.00
4		1.5" COPPER (TRENCHLESS)		LF	60.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$167.00	\$10,020.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
5		1.5" TAPPING SADDLE		EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$365.14	\$365.14	\$950.00	\$950.00
6		1.5" CORP STOP		EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$344.06	\$344.06	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
7		RECONNECT WATER SERVICE		EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$322.30	\$322.30	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
8		CURB STOP		EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$893.63	\$893.63	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
. 9		REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT		SY	17.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$280.59	\$4,770.03	\$320.00	\$5,440.00
10		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE		TON	6.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$58.67	\$352.02	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
11		TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	191	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN		EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
13		JERSEY BARRIER	S	EA	15.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
	TOTAL						\$27,520.00		\$26,096.56		\$54,976.00

#### CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Brandon Quiett, PE

Project Manager

Date